TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM455444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		12/19/2017	Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Construction Labor Contractors, LLC	
Street Address:	3380 Brecksville Road, Suite 200	
City:	Richfield	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44286	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85712965	CLC CONSTRUCTION LABOR CONTRACTORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Melony Sot

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F174470 TM 5310-0570
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Ohannessian
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Ohannessian/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest 5310-0570#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest 5310-0570#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest 5310-0570#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0167

source=Release of Security Interest 5310-0570#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest 5310-0570#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0168 RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 23, 2014 (the

"Security Agreement"), recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 27, 2014 at Reel 5310 Frame 0570,

Construction Labor Contractors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), granted

to KeyBank National Association, as agent ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of

Grantors' right, title and interest in the Patents, Trademarks, and Licenses identified in Exhibits

A, B, and C; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the Patents, Trademarks, and Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release

and discharge (in each case without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or

implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have in the Patents,

Trademarks, and Licenses granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0169

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

> KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT

Dated:	December 19, 2017	Signature:_	Kom	Can
--------	-------------------	-------------	-----	-----

Signature: John Commy

Printed Name: John Conney

Title: Massident

SCHEDULE A <u>Patents</u>

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0171

SCHEDULE B <u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Filed	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
CLC CONSTRUCTION LABOR	8/25/12	85712965	6/4/13	4345834
CONTRACTORS (Stylized)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0172

SCHEDULE C LICENSES

Software Product	Licensor / Licensee	Type of License
ACTI	Licensee	Retail License
NetSupport Manager	Licensec	Remote Control
Symantec Endpoint Protection	Licensee	Symantec Agreement
Microsoft Office	Licensee	Microsoft Volume License
Microsoft Streets and Trips	Licensee	Retail and Microsoft Volume License
ACTI	Licenses	Retall License
NetSupport Manager	Licensee	<u>Licensee:</u> CONSTRUCTION LABOR <u>S/N</u> : NS112422
Symantec Endpoint Protection	Licensee	Symantec Agreement (SAN) #: 2R5S16EXP
Microsoft Office	Licensee	Microsoft Volume License
Backup Exec	Licensee	Symantec Agreement (SAN) #: 8625F0EXP
Microsoft SQL Server	Licenses	Microsoft Volume
Micorosit Dynamics GP	f izanaa	License
WennSoft Signature	Licensee Licensee	Service License
eOne Solutions	Licensee	Service License
SmartConnect		Service License
eOne Extender/SmartList	Licensee	Service License
Microsoft Forecaster	Licensee	Service License
ingrity Data Negative Payroll	Licensee	Service License
FRx	Licensee	Service License
Greenshades Center	Licensee	Service License
Greenshades Garnishments	Licensee	Service License
FastPath AD/SSO	Licensee	
Rockton Software	Licensee	Service License
(various)	334 CONDUC	Service License
Crystal Reports	Licensee	Retail License
Mas200	Licensee	Retail License
3CX (Hosted with	Licensee	Service License (Yearly
Fidelity)		Renewal)

10676947 v2 TRADEMARK REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 12/21/2017